

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7659 OF 2025**
IN
SUIT NO.364 OF 2025

Parshwa Padmavati Projects Pvt. Ltd. Applicant/
.. Orig.Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Parshwa Padmavati Projects Pvt. Ltd. .. Plaintiff

Versus

Oshiwara Sahyadri Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. .. Defendant

.....

- Mr. Rohit Bamne a/w. Mr. Bhavya R. Shah, Advocates i/by Maniar Srivastava Associates for Applicant / Orig.Plaintiff.
- Mr. N. C. Pawar, Court Receiver present in Court.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 24.03.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Bamne, learned Advocate for Applicant / Orig.Plaintiff and Mr. Pawar, learned Court Receiver.
- 3.** *Prima facie*, there is dereliction in lodging the matter with the Court Receiver in terms of Rule 596 of Bombay High Court Original Side Rules, 1980.
- 4.** The order is passed on 11.02.2026 and a request is made today.



5. Considering the provisions of the aforesaid Rule, time for lodging the matter with the Office of the Court Receiver stands extended by further period of one week from today to enable Applicant the same with the Court Receiver.

6. Praecipe is allowed and disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.03.24
16:58:35 +0530